3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| PRELIMINARY 14SEPT2018 |MEH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s T T 7E
B ECR-21-004344 15APR2021 | TB RK
2837435-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837435-72 . o0 G PNEUMATIC
7-2837435-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE -] 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 279
WIRE |1 70 mm [ 0671 F - 2] 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
INSUL |3.10 mm [ 122] F - | | 16337872-8 FENCE 26
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 -] 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IREFIREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE 093 DIA TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TERMINAL, FEMALE .093 DIA - | 2217068-1 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L 17| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1" | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [ [ 2030758-3  [TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
3.96-5.54 mm [.156-.218 IN] 2.29-3.05 mm [.090-.120 IN] 3.96-5.54 mm [.156-.218 IN] 2.29-3.05 mm [.090-.120 INJ - 1 1 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 128
] TERMINAL ATS-638927000 Rev A . . - | | 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 127
XEEMM%IONMS peem e APPUCAHON RN 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION ) } - -] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 1125
-] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED AN TERMINALS APPLIED /AN N T [ 7 | 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -] 23238~ | [NSERT, COUPLING 101
940318- | 02-09-2116 9403182 02-09-6122 940319-1 02-09-1117 940319-2 02-09-5143 -] 2844908-1  |[SCREW, LOCKING 99
940318-3 02-09-6125 940318-6 02-09-2117 940319-3 02-09-5130 940319-4 02-09-112¢2 - 1 1 D844907 - | POST . LOCKING 98
940318-7 00-09-2127 940318-8 39-00-0283 9403191 02-09-1115 1-940319-0 39-00-0284 R RN 3.690712-9 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 06
1-940319-1 39-00-0285 - o] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
STZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TR il 0 03 T 05 0015 I -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
0 MG U4 0 035 1 05ar s 0014 . -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
55 MG e 0 04 T 0504 000 5 0 - 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
FWARNING - 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 26
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ | 212 ) 0168083-3 ISCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 }o3
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE BARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I c079383-0  |S5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20 33
- 2] 2 2844962-2  |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N CRINMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] v | 4-2844938-7 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APELICATOR Wi QUALTE (0 AT IUE FACTORY, ADJUSTHENT WaY o 0 Y T S 0
A -] 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N I 3690754-1 |DRAG, SPECIAL 05
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -t T 1013208607 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
-] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/1N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 5 g 18026 2 TWASHER TLAT. REG W >0
-] 2119533-6  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 5-853720-3  |BLADE, SLUG 10
N 2844234-2  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N2 ] 1633054-7 |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
-] 240641 -9 SPACER 7
-1 f f 6
-1 f f 5
-] 2380094 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 1] 8-1803016-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 1] 3-1803556-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R T e e o TISEPTZ0TS — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?' ELBIN WASEPTZ(H&% % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4SEPT2018 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S e e Dcsan §1de Feed
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00779 [Eo2837435 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

44 .25+£0.05

|

]

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

il

Wﬁﬁggg%ﬁﬁ ‘I’RH

=

[ ]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

| Ei::Ij \\\\\\eii)REF

el ow ASERTENTS —> TE Comnectivit
M. HERR ) y
CHK 14SEPT2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T' E{’B IN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 14SEPT2018 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€E£ v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : S R R
ATR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837435 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
AP feas RER S TARzenD | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837435-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837435-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 170 mm [.067] -
-2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
-] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TERMINAL, MALE .093 DIA TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TERMINAL, FEMALE .093 DIA | V| 2l19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | TERMINAL [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH bl | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e A L ljf
3.96-5.54 mm [.156A%§123é227000 | 2.29-3.05 mm [.090-.120 IN] 3f§zt5.54 " [A;§66§§;i7é%g | 2.29-3.05 mm [.090-.120 IN] — 5035161 |RAN ASSEMBLY SF PACIFIC 00
TN o o ot ron@ o - | 1| 2217068-1  [BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
SPECIFICATION _ IFICATION - B 1 203075873 TUBING, POLYURETHANE VW 29
-] 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) [ 28
TERMINALS APPLIED A4\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ U | 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 18 127
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL ~ | 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
940318~ 02-09-2116 940318-2 02-09-6122 940319~ 02-09- 1117 940319-2 02-09-5143 | | e-cT68083-0 |SCH, SHT HD CAP, Hos, M4 X T4 129
940318-3 02-09-6125 940318-6 02-09-2117 940319-3 02-09-5130 940319-4 02-09-1122 | |~2cc8l-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12]
940318-7 02-09-2127 940318-38 39-00-0283 940319-7 02-09-1115 1-940319-0 39-00-0284 5N - | c119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2940319-1 39-00-0285 - | 23238-1 INSERT, COUPLING 107
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | e S -
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SIT/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING . . .
1 3-690712-9 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
18 AWG 1.44+/-0.035 [.056+/-.0015] .3 -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
Sg ﬁxg |.34+/-0.035 [.053+/- 00151 8.2 - 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
|.26+/-0.04 [.050+/-.002] 9.0 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNI NG - |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL — 5-18022-5 |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; ;ﬁﬁgg; xyﬁyfmcm T TP 22
- - , , 0 , .
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 5033876 1HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED =0
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . c8d496c-2  |SPALER, CYLINDRICAL, STHRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 4-2844938-17 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lfl -2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B 356835 EVER. DRAG RELEASE 5
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ! 3-690754-7 |DRAG, SPECIAL 20
ELELSATOR A5 AR BT IR TP AT W o e sTr G, i :
: -] 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- | 8 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ’ ’ 20
[)()(:LJM E N T’) 1 O 1 _ 3 5 O O O . B 1 2 W 1 9 5 3 3 B 6 S TrR I P P E R , S I D E F E E D W ga
N - | 5-853720-3 |BLADE, SLUG 10
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | - 1 D8NP 3IL-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N 1] 1633054-7  |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
-] 24064719 SPACER 7
- - - - 0
- - - - 5
-] 2380094 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
16; ] 1] 8-1803016-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI 3-1803556-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE T 1
“77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 14SEPT2018 > S
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR : TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK LB IN 14SEPT2018 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T4SEPT2018 [NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm B._BAIR Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837435 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

@ 35.22%0.05 REF
]

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E @REF
”:— =l e |

[

5
. {gbREF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

1

T T R R e o TISEPTZ0TE — TE Comnect ity
M. HERR e TE
CHTK LB 14SEPT2018 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPEC 1D APVD TASEPT2018 [NAME ‘
mm Pgmﬁﬁﬁc Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m :
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2837435
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



